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BIA Monthly FOIA Logs
Reauest ID Reauested Date  Received Date Oraanization Reauest Descriptior Reauest Status
2026 on emaled cpy o the ial e report o the Branch o Lan Ties and acreage f the property hld by Lummi Ntion an the corer of Ruraland Siatr. It s caled Salsh Vilage. The
2 12/01/2025 12/01/2025 N/A Lummi Rav Market is located here ith an address of 4830 Rural Ave. Rellinaham. Wa o Assigned
Y am requesting & copy of the uthoriy uéed by tne Lar Nation & put the Lummi Casing o trust, The members reected the IRA. The 1954 Land Acreage Report supports that Lummi
DOI-2026-00212
12/01/2025 12/01/2025 N/A and ather Poin Fllott Treaty reservatians were never held in rust so the 1L CA wild not he annlicahle. Assigned
1just made a similar request but felt further clarification may be needed. 1 am requesting a copy of the authority used to put the Casino of the Lummi Nation Into trust. It s located on
S the corner of Siater and Haxton in Whatcom County. The address is 4750 Sivr Reef Dr. Ferndale, Wa. 98248. The authority would appear to be outside the IRA and the ILCA. This is
D01:2026:002123 12/01/2025 12/01/2025 N/A because the members rejected the IRA and the ILCA would not apply because It has been confirmed in other BIA material that the Point Ellott reservations were never removed out the <1974
nublic domain and niared infa trust. Sea 1954 land fenre renort
DOI-2026-002126 12/01/2025 12/01/2025 N/A Tam requestina a copy of the most recent annual acreaae land tenure report for the Northwest Reaion. Assianed
I have an old report dated 1985. I would ke the most recent report of the following document with a titl of:
Department of [The Interior
Lands Under the Jurisdiction of the
Bureau of Indian Affairs
DOI-2026-002454
12/09/2025 12/09/2025 N/A e Assigned
When I received this information it was included with a packet of other information. It is only the two pages that 1 am requesting with the information attached here. It can be emailed. If
it must come in a package that s fine as long s it doesn't require a signature as I am gone until Jan. 18. My sister is picking up my mal.
L will email the actual document <o you have a copy. 1 will email a copy of what I need to Cherise Tiger as I don't know how to attach it here.
On March 20, 2020 the Acting Regional Director of the Sacramento, Ryan Hunter, acquired 10 parcels of land in trust in the City of Plymouth and Amador County for the lone Band of
Miwok Indians. (see attached deeds) Acting Director Hunter cited the Indian Land Consolidation Act, 25 U.S.C. 2202 as authority and also informed that authority for him to acquire the 10
parcels was delegated from the Secretary of Interir.
Based on the statements Acting Regional Director Hunter included on the March 20, 2020 trust deeds and pursuant to the definition of “Indian tribe” at 25 U.5.C. 2201 of the Indian Land
Consolidation Act, 1 make the following requests for documents related to the acquisition of trust land for the Tone Band of Miwok by Acting Regional Director pursuant to the Indian Land
Consolidation Act.
1. request a copy of any trust o restricted fee deeds for which the United States acquired trust land o restricted fee land in the ity of Plymouth and/or Amador County for the Ione
DOI-2026-002559 12/12/2025 12/15/2025 Sef Band of Miwok Indians prior to March 20, 2020 as evidence that the lone Band of Miwok meet the definition of *Indian tribe” as required by the definition of “Indian tribe” at 25 US.C.  Assigned
2201
21 lsorequest acopy ofthe et o memorandu wherenthe Scretry of Inerr delegated uthority to Acting Regiana Director,Ryan Hunter £ acauieand pursuat 0 the Indian
Land Consoldation Act as stated by Mr.
57Tl reqiest a copy of the Tond Band af Miwok Land Consoldaton Plan approved by the Secretary of Intrior or approved by Acting Reglonal Director Ryan Hunter pursuant t the
stated delegation of authority form the Secretary in the attached deeds as provided for by 25 U.S.C. 2203.
1 believe the documents I have requested should be easily located, copied and provided to me within 45 days of this request.
Please inform me via the following email with any reason why these documents cannot be provided to me within 45 days of my request. _plymouthbutch@hotmall.com
December 10, 2025
Please send this request to:
FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Reglonal Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portiand, O 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754
Subject Matters:
« The Coquille Indian Tribe's 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located n the City of Medford, Oregon (the "Subject Property”).
« The Coquille Indian Tribe‘s gaming on the Subject Property.
« Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon
DOI-2026-002510 12/10/2025 12/15/2025 SO Creek Band of UMPaua. pioye £rame; November 1, 2025, through November 30, 2025. Assigned
Tribe of Indians
Material Scope: Allinformatio, ltters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emais or attachments to such emais, which relate to the
Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, complled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or
stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior (*DOI"), the Office of Indian Gami
("0IG"), or the BIA (collectively hereinater the “Government Agencies"), including, without limitation, contractors suich as Analytical Environmental Services ("AES"), Global Market Advisors
(“GMA”), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinatter the
“Contractors”).
Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(6)(3)()(B), the Tribe s wiling to pay up to $10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate t. For
purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is "other.” The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe’s existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history,
ancestral lands, and governmental services including, withou limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily availabe to the general public
Its release s licely to contribute significantly to the public’s understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal
Attorney for the Tribe, a I you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at
Do - 1272572025 1272672025 - COMPLETE AUDIT AND INVESTIGATION ON MY MOTHERS ESTATE ON THE DOCUMENTS ATTACHED SHOWS 10 ACRES UNACCOUNTED FOR GROSS MISCONDUCT (Date Range for Record . oicq

Search: From 10/11/1975 Ta 12/25/2025)

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request documents sufficient to

account for all communications sent to or from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov containing the text ‘@state.mn.gov' OR ‘@az.gov' OR '@state.co.us' OR '@illinois.gov' OR

*@michigan.gov' OR '@state.nm.us' between January 20, 2021, and January 19, 2025. Search Instructions: Please exclude from the scope any purely routine or administrative mailing lists

that do not contain substantive communications or discussion (such as weekly or monthly email distributions). I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. For

any responsive documents, please include the entire communications chain, and all file attachments. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seel

correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment
DOI-2026-001493 11/16/2025 12/02/2025 The Daily Signal or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms pertaining to', 'referring’, 'relating', or 'concerning’ with respect to any given subject means anything that Assigned

constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term ‘record" means any written, recorded,

or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardess of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports,

books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets,

magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as

IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables,

telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b),

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request documents sufficient to

account for all pre-decisional memoranda, decision memos, talking points, and briefing documents (in the format of .pdF, .docx, .ppt, .pPLx, etc) prepared for or received by John Mosley,

John.Mosley@bia.gov between January 20, 2021, and June 1, 2021. Search Instructions: Please exclude from the scope any purely routine or administrative mailing lists that do not

contain substantive communications or discussion (such as weekly or monthly email distributions). I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. For an

responsive documents, please include the entire communications chain, and all file attachments. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence

that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, If that correspondence has no comment or no substantive
DOI-2026-001504 11/16/2025 12/02/2025 The Daily Signal comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring’, ‘relating’, or ‘concerning’ with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains,  Assigned

embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record’ means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of

any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database

records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines,

newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,

Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes,

notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025, all communications sent to o from John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov containing the text ‘Arctic Frost'. Search Instructions: For any
responsive documents, please nclude the entire communications chain and all file attachments (.pdf, .pptx, .doc, .docx, .csv, -xlsx, etc). I request all responsive documents be delivered
electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion
pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, If that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to',
“referring’, 'relating’, or ‘concerning’ with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any
manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record’ means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether
original or copy, including, but ot limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications,
electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram,
Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or
other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

DOI-2026-000951 11/04/2025 12/02/2025 The Daily Signal Assigned

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the
timeframe of January 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025, all available telephone call records—including but not limited to call logs, call metadata, and call detail records—reflecting any inbound
or outbound phone calls to or from the following White House Situation Room (*WHSR”) phone lines (Unclassified Line: 202-456-0431, Secure Line: 534-0860) to o from the agency
custodian John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov, and all assigned phone lines. Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow
down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or
docketed materials, If that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b)

DOI-2026-001022 11/05/2025 12/02/2025 The Daily Signal Assigned

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request the following: From the
Hmeframe of Janusry 20, 2021 to January 19, 2025, ll cummunlcations sent.t o from John Mosey, Johr Mosley @bia.gov containing the text ‘DL NSC.ENVEST@nsc.eap.go' OR
'DL.NSC.INTECON-STAFFONLY@1 p.gov' OR "DL.N: p.gov' OR 'DL.N: ' OR 'DL.NSC.CLIMATE@n: ' OR
‘DL.NSC.Africa@nsc.e0p.gov' OR 'DL.NSC.LEGISLATIVE! * OR 'DL.NSC.WHA! ' OR 'DL.WHMO.PPRHQ.OPS@whmo.mil' OR 'WatchTeam1@whmo.mi
"WHSRWatchFloor@NSC.eop.gov’ OR 'DLNSC.Visits@nsc.eop.gov'. Search Instructions: For any responsive documents, please include the entire communications chain and all file
attachments (.pdf, .pptx, .doc, .docx, .csv, .xisx, etc). I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester
does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, If that correspondence has
o comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms ‘pertaining to', ‘referring’, 'relating’, or ‘concerning' with respect to any given subject means
anything that consitutes, contains, embodie, reflcts, dentife, tates,refers to deals with or s n any mariner whatsoever pertnent fo that sublect. The term ecord” means o
written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda,

expense reports, books, database records o Gato, manal, Instructions, imancal 1eports, werking papers, records, etes, otters, notices, coniatons, tlearams, receits, appra\sa\s,
pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems
(ouch 26 TRC, WebIRC, Rockerchet, Sanal, Message, Micrasoft Teams, WhetaApp, Telegram, Signal, Geogle Chat, Twitte drect messages, Lyne, Sack, ond Facebook Messenger),
contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

DOI-2026-000899 11/03/2025 12/02/2025 The Daily Signal Assigned

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following from the agency:
Documents sufficient to account for all recordings originated and/or recorded by John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov using either the Zoom for Government platform (zoomgov.com) or the
Webex for Government platform (webex.com)—including any associated metadata, transcripts, chat logs, participant lists, and related files—from January 20, 2023, to December 31, 2023.
I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards
press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by
any party in the thread. The terms ‘pertaining o', ‘referring', 'relating’, or ‘concerning' with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects,
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or Is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record’ means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature
whatsoever, regardiess of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw
data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers,
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat,
Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any
type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

DOI-2026-000028 10/01/2025 12/02/2025 The Daily Signal Assigned


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72446&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72450&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72452&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72455&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72792&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72898&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72848&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=73107&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=71826&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=71837&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=71276&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=71349&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=71224&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=70349&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

Department of the Interior

DefinitionsT]
All terms in this request have the same meaning as defined in 25 C.FR. § 169.2.00

Al records related to rights-of-way crossing Indian land or Tribal land within the exterior boundaries of the Rosebud Sioux Reservation that were granted to Golden West
Telecommunications Cooperative, Golden West, US West, Northwestern Bell, Union Telephone Company, Kadoka Telephone Company, and Armour Independent Telephone Company, and
any predecessor of those companies and any assignments or grants made by those companies. I

DOI-2026-002694 12/19/2025 12/19/2025 0% Straus, Dean & Assigned
Al records related to service line agreements crossing Indian land or Tribal land within the exterior boundaries of the Rosebud Sioux Reservation that were granted to Golden West
Telecommunications Cooperative, Golden West, US West, Northwestern Bell, Union Telephone Company, Kadoka Telephone Company, and Armour Independent Telephane Company, and
any predecessor of those companies and any assignments or grants made by those companies.C]
Al records related to other easements crossing Indian land or Tribal land within the exterior boundaries of the Rosebud Sioux Reservation that were granted to Golden West
Telecommunications Cooperative, Golden West, US West, Northwestern Bell, Union Telephone Company, Kadoka Telephone Company, and Armour Independent Telephane Company, and
any predecessor of those companies and any assignments or grants made by those companies. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1916 To 12/19/2025)
Re: Freedom of Information Act Request (Lacompte Property)C]
Dear Mr. Davis, 0
Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.C]
This request relates to thef application for land known as the Lacompte Property to be taken into trust on his behalf by the United States. Notice of the application and
Office of the Attorne the legal description of the property are set forth in an undated letter from Jeri Vines, Acting Superintendent of the Cheyenne River Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, received
DOI-2026-002524 12/01/2025 12/15/2025 gy o 0 i November 26, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.C] Assigned
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I kindly request that your office forward to me any and all documents associated with [ 2°P'cation and/ or its evaluation, along
with the complete agency record In this case, including any documents, applications, analysis, resolutions,
e-mails, memoranda, or any other paperwork, whether or not the documents are contained in a single file. (The word "documents,” as used herein, means any document, record,
application, form, analysis, resolution, email, memorandum, or other -paperwork, whether or not included in a single file. When documents are maintained in color, color copies are
ronmiacted |
Freedom of Information Act Request (Lacompte Property)C]
Dear Mr. Davis,
Please accept this as a request under the Freedom of Information Act.]
This request relates to thej application for land known as the Lacompte Property to be taken into trust on his behalf by the United States. Notice of the application and
Office of the Attorne, the legal description of the property are set Torth in a letter from Jeri Vines, Acting Superintendent of the Cheyenne River Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated November 21,
DOI-2026-002525 12/01/2025 12/15/2025 o 80 Y 2025, and received November 26, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.C) Assigned
Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, T kindly request that your office forward to me any and all documents associated vith U 2PPcation and/or its evaluation, along
it the complete agency record In thi case, ncluding any documents, appliations, analysis, resolutions, €}
e-mails, memoranda, or any other paperwork, whether or not the documents are contained in a single file. (The word "documents," as used herein, means any document, record,
application, form, analysis, resolution, email, memorandum, or other paperwork, whether or not included in a single file. When documents are maintained in color, color copies are
anested )
026 . The correspondence sent ol by the Northern Calforia Agency of the Burea of Indian Affais, cated April 9, 2025, along with all attachments. (Date Range for Record Search:
DOI-2026-002323 12/05/2025 12/05/2025 o a00/2095 o 04105, Assigned
026 . ‘The memorandum dated July 24, 2008, issued by Acting Director Diane K. Rosen, regarding the Certificate of Degree of Indian or Alaska Native Blood (CDIB) application form. (Date Range
DO1-2026:002611 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 for Record Search: From 01/01/2008 To 12/01/2008) Assigned
026 . The BIA's Pacific Regional Office letter dated April 12, 2010, to Sl ©f the Picayune Rancheria, from Regional Director Dale Risiing, Sr. (Date Range for Record Search: From
DOI-2026-002617 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 10112010 T 1313115010y Assigned
‘The March 28, 1983 memorandum to the Superintendents from the Area Director of the Sacramento Area Office, entitled “Determination of Degree of Indian Blood regarding unavailable
DO1-2026:002623 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 sunportive documentation.” (Date Ranae for Record Search: From 01/01/1983 To 12/31/1983) Assigned
026 e are requesting copy of 2 stoen venicle report that occrred o RN
DOI-2026-002762 12/24/2025 12/24/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions o (ONO /0412025 Received
T'm needing information to assist with obtaining my CDIB S N ) whose Muscogee Creek Nation Roll I'm requesting a copy of her original
enralment form, a copy of the ollwing documents that dentiy ner on T e Fyscogee Crcel hatin Freedmen rol such s her socalsecurty number, war regstration, marriage lcense,
birth and or death certificate and any other documents available aboutj from the Muscogee Creek Nation Roll. She was marrie
74 12/23/2025 12/23/2025 Genealogy — e D11 o e an 9 Assigned
JUskogee Creek Nation Roll. d e lUskogee Creek Nation RON- T there is any nformation 1ted for any/all of
individuals named in this request, I'd greatly appreciate all copies avarapte.
I request a complete search and production of all Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) and Department of the Interior records relating to the identification, administration, use, disposition,
encumbrance, or accounting of trust or restricted lands and associated trust assets held for the following Muscogee (Creek) Nation allottees and their heirs:Cl
O
o
o
DOI-2026-002614 12/16/2025 12/17/2025 N/A This request includes, but s ot mited to records created or malntaned by the BIA, Offce of Trust Services, agency superintendencles, o successor offics, from January 1, 1866 to  Assigned

present, includint
3 i and recorcs: alotment files, tract books, plats, surveys, title status reports (TSRs), patents (trust or fee), removal-of-restrictions orders, and land conveyance approvals.]
2.8 leasing and encumbrance records: oil, gas, mineral, agricultural, grazing, and surface leases; rights-of-way; easements; condemnations; pipeline, railroad, roadway, and utiity
agreements; and related compensation records.C]

3.1 trust accounting records: Individual Indian Money (IIM) account statements, suspense account ledgers, royalty distribution records, undeliverable check lists, and trust fund
accounting summaries.0)

4.1 probate, guardianship, and helrshlp records: probate files, guardianship proceedings, appraisals, probate sale approvals, incompetency determinations, heirship findings, and
correspondence related to such actions.

5.8l correspondence and internal memoranda relating to the management, approval, valuation, disposition, or accounting of the above lands or trust assets.C]

This request is made pursuant to the federal government's trust responsibility and the Treaty of 1866 with the Muscogee (Creek) Nation. A search must be reasonably calculated to
uncover all responsive records regardless of format or storage location. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 12/01/2025)

1 would like to please request al records referring to the USMS "North Star III” from her selection and transfer from the US Maritime Administration in 1961 (as the MV "Emory Victory") to
her first voyage under her name as the North Star LIl in 1962, to her return to Maritime Administration ownership in 19
12/02/2025 12/02/2025 Deck Logs, Official Logs, Crew Lists, Cargo Manifests, Correspondence with government agencies about the vessel, Correspondence with Labor Unions about crewing/any Memorandums of ~s59med
Understandings with said Labor Unions about crewing, reports about vessel conditions, any correspondence with native vilages concerning the vessel or praising the vessel, and any
nhotanranhe an rerard of tha sceal
All records with respect to any Passamauoddy Tribal Businesses, to include the business venture between Draft Kings and the Passamaquoddy Tribe (State of Maine). Al reports submitted
12/02/2025 12/02/2025 o RIA from the Pasamaniiaddy Trine for al fribal nroarams. _(Date Ranae for Record Search: From 11/01/2023 Ta 12/02/2075) Assigned
1am seeking 638 self determination contracts or compacts entered into between the White Mountain Apache Tribe and BIA that would pertain to forestry management and widiand fire
S . management. The date range would pertain to any such contracts or compacts that were n effect over the last six years. Accordingly, the beginning date range could be at some point
D01:2026:002200 12/03/2025 12/03/2025 prior to December 2019 f the contracts/compacts would have been in effect from December 2019 to present. Prior to this request, I do not know on what dates such contracts/compacts ~ **19"¢d
would have been entered into. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2016 To 12/03/2025)

1 am seeking 638 self determination contracts or compacts entered into between the Mescalero Apache Tribe and BIA that would pertain to forestry management and wildiand fire
12/03/2025 12/03/2025 management. The date range would pertain to any such contracts o compacts that were in effect over the last six years. Accordingly, the beginning date range could be at some point
DOI-2026-002202 -
prior to December 2019 f the contracts/compacts would have been in effect from December 2019 to present. Prior to this request, I do not know on what dates such contracts/compacts 9

would have been entered into. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2016 To 12/03/2025)

11em seeking information regarding a former employe f the Mescalero NM tribe BIA. The nformation | am seeking is n a former employee by the name of IG5 o
DOI-2026-002209 12/03/2025 12/15/2025 - police officer. I ask for the HIRE date and TERMINATION date u_ and if permitted, any disciplinary actions during her employment. I request any info to be emarted to me when it Assigned
is available. [ (Dte Range for Record Search: rom 01/01/2003 To 12/30/2008)

On behalf of ASARCO LLC, I request prompt access for inspection and copying of the records of the United States Indian Service (USIS) (aka U.S. Indian Irrigation Service Field Office)
located at the Bureau of Indian Affairs’ (BIA) San Carlos Irrigation Project (SCIP) office in Coolidge Arizona. These records include, without limitation, surveys, field notes, correspondence,
maps, reports, and other records created circa 1913-1915 concerning agricultural lands along the Gila River and its tributaries (inclusive of the San Pedro River and Aravaipa Creek), as
well as records created or maintained by, or under the supervision of, Clay "Charles” Southworth. The existence, location, and ready accessibilty of the USIS records is described in the
following excerpt from David H. Delong, Forced to Abandon Our Fields: the 1944 Clay Southworth Gila River Pima Interviews (2011):
DOI-2026-002219 12/03/2025 12/15/2025 Fennemore Assigned
{in 200% GV ) 2nd 1 sent severaldays rummaging trough the dank and dusty basement of the San Carlos Iigation Project in Conidge Arizona. In the midst o hundreds of
maps, engineering drawings, and blueprints, we came across the original hand-drawn maps of U.S. Indian Irrigation Service engineer Clay “Charles” Southworth (while born Clay, he went
by Charles or Buzz for most of his adult life), who oversaw the Gila River Survey in 1914 in annc:panon of the federal government's litigation of Pima water rights. After I had secured
permission from Carl Christensen of the San Carios lrrigation Project to remove the maps,{JJfff} (through her contacts at the Salt River Project in Tempe, Arizona) digitally scanned them.
The maps proved to be extremely beneficial to both[fjJ] dissertation and mine

DOI-2026-002235 12/04/2025 12/15/2025 Bureau of Indian Education ~Requesting copy of BIA police report case [N 0" <" iPad stolen from Havasupal Elementary School, Supai, AZ 86435 Assigned

1am an independent writer and editor working on a book project that in part will describe my parents’ lives on the Wind River Indian Reservation in Wyoming from 1970 to 1976. My
father| , was the priest in charge of St. Michael’s Episcopal Mission at Ethete, Wyo., until his untimely death in
Was director o ael's Youth Residence, also known as St. Michael's Center, until about August 1976.00

DOI-2026-002426 12/08/2025 12/15/2025 - 1 am filing this request to ask for Bureau of Indian Affairs records related to St. Michael’s Youth Residence or St. Michael's Center, either in the Wind River Indian Agency or Billings Area  Closed
Office files, from 1965 to 1980. O

If fees for the requested materials would exceed $100.00, please provide an estimated total fee amount for my consideration and approval.Cl
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1965 To 12/31/1980)

1. Any and all lease agreements that include the property located at 62300 Gene Welmas Dr., Mecca, CA 92254 ("62300 Gene Welmas Dr.") within the Cabazon Band of Cahuilla Indians
Reservation (formerly the Cabazon Band of Mission Indians Reservation) in effect from January 1, 1988 through the present.C)

All lease proposals and lease applications for property located at 62300 Gene Welmas Dr. submitted to the BIA from January 1, 1986 through the present.C]

Al records reated to anylease amendments, subleases, or lease assignments for _property located at 62300 Gene Welmas . from January 1, 1988 through the present. 0

All records related to the lessee’s violation of lease terms for property located at 62300 Gene Welmas Dr. from January 1, 1988 through the present. Assigned

2
3

Leadership Counsel for 3

5. All records related to the renewal or extension of a lease for property located at 62300 Gene Welmas Dr. from January 1, 1988 through the present ]

6.

7.

1

DOI-2026-002326 12/05/2025 1271512025 08 ecountabity

All records related to the closure of the biomass facility located at 62700 Gene Welmas Dr. from January 1, 1988 through the present.C]
All other public records related to the property located at 62300 Gene Welmas Dr. from January 1, 2988 through the present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1986 To
2/05/2025)


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=73034&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72863&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72864&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72659&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72950&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72956&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72962&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=73101&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=73087&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72953&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72481&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72491&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72531&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72533&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72540&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72551&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72567&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72763&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72662&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

DOI-2026-002338

DOI-2026-002725

12/05/2025

12/07/2025

11/24/2025

12/09/2025

12/21/2025

Department of the Interior

12/08/2025 -

12/08/2025 -

12/01/2025 -

12/15/2025 Independent Researcher

12/22/2025 -

W o ey o

This s request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U-S.C. § 552) and al applicable Privacy Act provisions. Iam requesting cemplete copies of all records in which 1, [ IENNN
- e oy form. This request includes all historical, archived, legacy, or agenc and a aliases, clerical errors, or
ransposed numbers connected to my identifiers.Cl

In addition, I request all records in which any of my known biological ancestors appear, including but not limited to:0)

E-La-Pa-Ho-Nubbee (approx. 1800-1840)00

Chum-Pa (approx. 1800-1840)00
Risha / Richie / Resha / Rushie / Rishy (approx. 1820-1830 MS, died approx. 1910-1920 TX; possibly recorded under Higginbotham, Hix/Hicks, Higginbothen, or prior Choctaw name)C
Ellen Harvey (approx. 1830-1850)01
Green Harvey (approx. 1840-1860)01
Willy Harvey (approx. 1855-1875)00
Amanda Porter / Amanda Brenson / Amanda Brinson (approx. 1845-1855, died approx. 1920-1925)00
Henry Porter (approx. 1840-1855)C)
Missie Anderson (approx. 1850-1870)01
Holsey Forch (approx. 1850-1870)00
Dora Graham (approx. 1860-1880)0
Rena Harvey Pate (approx. 1865-1885)00 Assigned
Sallie Porter Jefferson (approx. 1870-1875, died approx. 1940-1950)00
Charlie Edward Nickens (approx. 1870-1890)01
James Edwards Forch (approx. 1880-1900)0
Nora Price / Mattie Forch (approx. 1880-1900)01
Jim Jefferson (approx. 1865-1880)01
Olivia Jefferson / Olivia Broussard (approx. 1895-1910)01
Bruce Broussard (approx. 1890-1910)01
0

fom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and all applicable Privacy Act provisions. I am requesting complete copies of all records in which 1, (NG
- e oy form, Including all starcal archived, o iegacy fles held by the Department of he ntarior )

I5 request includes all misspellings, variations, abbreviations, aliases, clerical errors, and transposed numbers associated with my name or identifiers.0
In addition, I request all records in which any of my known biological ancestors appear, including all variant speliings, phonetic renditions, tribal-name substitutions, and government-
assigned surnames: ]
E-La-Pa-Ho-Nubbee (approx. 1800-1840))
Chum-Pa (approx. 1800-1840)1
Risha / Richie / Resha / Rushie / Rishy (approx. 1820-1830 MS, died approx. 1910-1920 TX; possibly recorded under Higginbotham, Hix/Hicks, Higginbothen, or prior Choctaw
designation)O]
Ellen Harvey (approx. 1830-1850)01
Green Harvey (approx. 1840-1860)01
Willy Harvey (approx. 1855-1875)00
Amanda Porter / Amanda Brenson / Amanda Brinson (approx. 1845-1855, died approx. 1920-1925)00
Henry Porter (approx. 1840-1855)C)
Missie Anderson (approx. 1850-1870)01
Holsey Forch (approx. 1850-1870)00
Dora Graham (approx. 1860-1880)0
Rena Harvey Pate (approx. 1865-1885)00
Sallie Porter Jefferson (approx. 1870-1875, died approx. 1940-1950)00 Assigned
Charlie Edward Nickens (approx. 1870-1890)01
James Edwards Forch (approx. 1880-1900)0
Nora Price / Mattie Forch (approx. 1880-1900)01
Jim Jefferson (approx. 1865-1880)01
Olivia Jefferson / Olivia Broussard (approx. 1895-1910)0
Bruce Broussard (approx. 1890-1910)0]

0

conduct searct PN, e 0.0
~bal rols, ndian Cencus, and enrollmen o denrolment fiesC)

« Land patents, allotments, surveys, plats, and restricted property()

« Heirship, probate, guardianship, and trust land documentationC)

« Oll, gas, timber, mineral extraction, trespass, or usage recordsC]

1 am looking for my Mom or Dads Will or trust on file can't find original Families lawyer was| shows she inactive on the board. My mom’s o
DN O & Mouse tax deed shows The Velasquez Living Trust as well as the Sant Assigned
ACeOUnTS IR COUNTY ASSERS0rS MAS 0 records and NETNer (0RS The anKs s 1 in Banta T M

Bureau of Indian AffairsC]

Eastern Oklahoma Regional Office (formerly Muskogee Area Office)C)
Attn: FOIA Office]

P.0. Box 800200
Muskogee, OK 7440200

FOIA Request — Land Condemnation Case Files Related to Cherokee Allotments Taken for Fort Gibson Dam and Reservoir Project (Entries 353, 354, 355; RG 75)00

Dear FOIA Officer:0)

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I respectfully request access to records relating to the condemnation of Cherokee allotment lands for the construction of the
Fort Gibson Dam and Reservoir Project, as documented in the following record series described in the Preliminary Inventory of the Records of the Five Civilized Tribes Agency and the
Muskogee Area Office (RG 75), March 6, 2020:0)

Requested Record SeriesC)

1. Entry 353 — CASE FILES ON LAND CONDEMNATION (1938-1946)0)

3ft, 1in. (9 legal boxes)O)

NAID 65706400

Location Code: 5-06-1-09-300

2. Entry 354 — GRAND RIVER DAM AUTHORITY LAND CONDEMNATION CASE FILES (1939-1946)00 Closed
1ft, 4 in. (3 legal boxes)O

NAID 65706500

Location Code: 5-06-1-09-30)

3. Entry 355 — PETITIONS AND ORDERS IN LAND CONDEMNATION SUITS (1940-1966)0)
13ft, 2in. (9 FRC + 9 LGA-S)0)

NAID 65706601

Location Code: 5-06-1-09-40)

Names to Be Searched()

1 request any and all files, maps, correspondence, valuation reports, petitions, orders, notices, and related documents that reference any of the following Cherokee allottees: (]
Primary ancestors:

«Shra McDaniell)

o

1 am writing to respectfully request a Certification of Indian Ancestor for my direct family members listed below. I am seeking written confirmation that these individuals were recorded as
Chukchansi (Picayune Rancheria) Indians with the Bureau of Indian Affairs. ]

The individuals are as follows:C]

Assigned
These individuals are my direct ancestors, and I require official verification of their enrollment and tribal affiiation for genealogical documentation purposes.

Please provide a written certification, statement, or letter confirming their enrollment status, tribal affiliation, and any associated identification records maintained in BIA files.C]

1 have provided some copies ofmy mam's birth cerficate, my grendmthcr JEUEERRR brth certfcate, and a picture of my birth certifcate. I addiional forms, authorizaton, or
identification are required to process this request, please let me know, and I wifl respond promptly. (1

Thank you for your time and assistance. I sincerely appreciate your help in accessing these important family records. ]

Sincerely, 0

o
ma & Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1905 To 09/01/2024)


https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72674&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72748&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72318&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72800&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=73064&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

DOI-2026-002580

DOI-2026-002507

DOI-2026-002582

DOI-2026-002602

12/12/2025

12/15/2025

12/15/2025

12/10/2025

12/15/2025

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

Department of the Interior

Delaware Tribal Member -

12/16/2025 First Party Request

12/16/2025 -

12/15/2025 -

12/15/2025 -

12/16/2025 Scripps News

12/16/2025 -

12/17/2025 -

Dear FOIA Officer:

This s request under the Freedom of Information At (5 U5.C. § 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U-S.C. § 5520). As 2 minor during the periods relevant o these records (born March 31,
1969, and thus under 18 u am requesting copies of all records, documents, correspondence, and files held by the Bureau of Indian cluding BTFA, BLTR, ICC, and any
regional ffices, .9, Eastarn OKiahoma or Weetern Reglonal) r90t64 t mysch

Wensooro,

n
entucky. These may IncluGe confiaential recoras Potentially Protected GUE to my ratner's adoption or related incage matters, whicn 1 seek to access as the adult subject

Specifically, 1 am seeking:
1.Brobate records mm, including her will, estate distribution, any BIA-managed trusts, and details on asset transfers. Include all land surface rights and subsurface mineral
ights from her Dawes afotment or trust lands acquired from her mothe- [N ¢ 2nY acouired subsurface rights (reference Cherokee-Delaware enrollment, BLTR/LTRO)
(Interior BIA-27)

2.Records from the 1972 official judgment roll for Delaware Tribe Dockets 289 and 72, including my entry as a minor descendant, eligibility verification, all applications or supporting
documents submitted by [N " ™ behalf.

3.BBr capita payment records from the late 1970s, including any checks or deposits made tof a5 my guardian, IIM account withdrawals for my benefit, and any related Assigned
correspondence. ([ (e - 2count tied to per capita recoras| )

4.Hny trust agreements or documents established > - the late 19705 through early 1980s for my care, including BIA oversight, mineral royalty allocations, or links to
oil/gas Interests in counties like Ottawa, Garvin, or Elfis in OKklanoma (e.q., 1981 Ells County or 1983 Garvin County assignments tol

5.IM account statements for both myself (as a minor) and I o™ 1970-1985, showing deposits, withdrawals, and ties to allotments or per capita funds.
6.Bny adoption, guardianship, name changes, or lineage verification files connecting me toE N - "cluding confidential BIA fles.
110m the subject o these recorcs (for my own fies) and an nerested porty o U d<ct descendant (
ereby Waive any confidentiality or privacy Testricions under te Privacy Act Interior BIA~ ‘exemptions
ese ecords o Facirae releaac. Nraecolercaco 1 proot o my [entiy (.9, Ineage affidavi, drver's icense, Delaware Identhy Cad, Cherokee AD COIB care and relatonshi

(©.., brth cortifcate and death certficates). 1 addtional verficaton is neaded, plesse contact m

Please search any and all relevant systems, including paper files, electronic databases, SORN (e.g., BIA-27 for probate), BIA regional offices, BTFA, BLTR, LTRO, refe . . .
The description has exceeded the character limit.

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act  request coples (electronic/PDF preferred) of allrecords i the possession, custody, o controlof the Department of the Interior, incuding
Indian Affairs / Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (AS-IA), Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), Bureau of Trust Funds Administration (BTFA), and any DOI office maintaining Indian Affairs
records, relating to the governing documents and laws of the federally recognized Alaska Native tribal government known as:C)

Traditional Village of Togiak; and/orC]

Traditional Council of Togiak / Togiak Traditional Council; andC)

any closely related naming variants used in agency files (e.g., Native Village of Togiak; Togiagamiut/Togiagamute where used as legacy descriptors).0]

T request, for any time period (including historical/obsolete versions), all versions and amendments of the following:CJ

Tribal constitution(s) and bylaws (including draft, proposed, and final versions); 0

Corporate charter(s) issued/approved under the Indian Reorganization Act and/or Alaska IRA (if any) and related organizing documents;C)

Tribal codes, ordinances, resolutions of general application, and compilations (including any “law and order” code, child welfare/child protection code, domestic relations/family code,
code, elections code, and any “tribal court code”); 0

Tribal court rules of procedure, appellate rules, and any rules governing jurisdiction or case types;Cl cosee

Secretarial election materials and related records (e 9., notices, ballots, certification/ratification documents, Secretarial approval letters, Interior Solicitor legal review memoranda, and BIA
lating to or major governance instruments; 0]

Any index, table of contents, or records inventories reflecting that DOI holds the above even if the underlying documents are not immediately located.CJ

Offices/locations to search (non-exhaustive):0l

BIA Central Office / Indian Affairs FOIAT

BIA Alaska Reglonal Ofice (Anchorage, Aloska) and any predecessor Alaska area/field offices that maintained governance and IRA organizatio fles for Traditonal Vilage of Togiak. lease

also search legacy/retired file systems and any shared drives/archives used by the Alaska Region,

Format/Delivery:0]

Please provide records electronically (PDF) via the portal download functionality. If portal delivery is not feasible, please provide by email or other electronic means.C)

FOIA Request - BIA Records Only - Traditional Vilage of Togak - Constitutions/Bylaws/Charters/Codes/Court Rules (Al Versions)C)

REQUEST TEXT:0

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, this request is directed to the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) and seeks records maintained by BIA Central Office and BIA Alaska Regional Office

(Anchorage, Alaska).0)

1 request copies (electronic/PDF preferred) of all BIA records relating to the governing documents and laws of the federally recognized Alaska Native tribal government known as:C)

Traditional Village of Togiak; and/or(]

‘Traditional Council of Togiak / Togiak Traditional Council; andCl

any naming variants used in BIA files (e.g., Native Village of Togiak; Togiagamiut/Togiagamute where used as legacy descriptors).C)

1 request, for any time period (including historical/obsolete versions), all versions and amendments of the following:C1

Tribal constitution(s) and bylaws (including draft, proposed, and final versions); 0

Corporate charter(s) issued/approved under the Indian Reorganization Act and/or Alaska IRA (if any) and related organizing documents; (1 Assigned

Tribal codes, ordinances, resolutions of general application, and compilations (including “law and order” code, child welfare/child protection code, domestic relations/family code,
code, elections code, and any “tribal court code”); ]

Tribal court rules of procedure, appellate rules, and any rules governing jurisdiction or case types;C]

Secretarial election materials and related records (e ., notices, ballots, certification/ratification documents, Secretarial approval letters, Interior Solicitor legal review memoranda, and BIA
relating to or major governance instruments;Cl

Any index, table of contents, or records inventories reflecting BIA holds the above even if the underlying documents are not immediately located.C)
Locations to search: )
BIA Central Officel]

BIA Alaska Regional Office (Anchorage, Alaska) and any predecessor Alaska areafield offices; please also search legacy/retired file systems and shared drives/archives used by Alaska
Region.0)

Good mornin

1 am formally subrmitting a request for a Land Use Permit for farming and a Grazing Permit for my late father, N G

5 request includes verification of Grazing e NG e shared Land Use Permit for 5 acres of farmland held bym Assigned
1am requesting these permits and related documentation for the upcoming probate hearing scheduled for January 13, 2026, regaraing my fate father's nomesite lease, grazing permit,

and land use permit.

Please advise Ifany additonal documens, forms, or signatures are needed to process this request and ensure al records are complte prir to the prabate hearing

Thank you for your time and assistan

i Please provide ol fes related to an investgation and/or the receipt of 2 report of an allegaton of sexual misconduct or sexual assaultor any ather llegation ogais [N -
member of the Ute Mountain Tribe, in Colorado. In 2017, at least four women made reports about this to the BIA. Please include all notes, photos, videos, and files relatet at Case.

Assigned
Also, If there were other allegations and investigations that transpired involving I - P'e>s¢ Provide those. There are tvojE NN - | ™ nterested in thel sstone
(Dare Ranae for Record Search: From 01/01/2016 To 12/15/2075)
Al records, correspondence, reports, registration lists, rolls, memoranda, or communications from 1828-1850 relating to:
Article XIV of the Treaty of Dancing Rabbit Creek
Registration of Choctaw individuals electing to remain east of the Mississippi

Assigned
Instructions given to Indian agents regarding elgibilty, deadines, or racial classification ssigne
Any records noting loss, destruction, or failure of registration rolls
Keywords to include:
S¥irla X1\ 7 Chokaw ramain * Sritizanchin alactinn ¥ adian anant # “Micciccinni Chactaw # Smilattn * Snanr
Indian Removal Era Ancestral Records (1830-1860)01
I respectfully request copies of federal records created or maintained between 1830 and 1860 by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Indian Affairs, or predecessor agencies, relating to

 ancestors and thelr tribal affliation in connection with the implementation of the Indian Removal Act.C

This reques ncludes records concerning Choctaw, Creek (Muscogee), and Cheroke Indidual, famies o bands, ncuding but not ried to Removal, relocaton and emigration records
Envolment, census, and tribal o, Agency correspondence and i reports, Treaties, annuty, rtion, and payment records Land surveys, alltment, reservation, and clams records,  Assigned
Registers, registers of families, and depredation or les, fles ederal actions affecting tribal lands and status 0

Known surnames associated with this request include:
Marengo County, Choctaw, Mobile, Alabama; Mississipy arolina.

Relevant agencies/offices may include: NARA.BIA, Office of Indian Affairs.C]

This request seeks records that identify individuals or families affected by federal removal policies and that document federal actions concerning tribal lands and administration during the
specified period. If responsive records are held by another bureau or at the National Archives, kindly forward or refer this request accordingly.C]

(Date Range for Record Search: From 12/01/2025 To 12/16/2025)

. Known locations include: Sweetwater, Jackson,



https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72897&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72946&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72919&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72845&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72921&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72941&fromExport=Y
https://foiaxpress.doi.gov/FOIAXpress/Reports/RequestDetail/RequestDetailReport.aspx?RequestID=72951&fromExport=Y

FOIAXpress

DOI-2026-002674

DOI-2026-002736

DOI-2026-002744

DOI-2026-002747

DOI-2026-002804

DOI-2026-002806

DOI-2026-002651

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/23/2025

12/29/2025

12/29/2025

12/29/2025

12/29/2025

12/22/2025

12/22/2025

12/19/2025
12/17/2025

06/02/2016

12/11/2025

Department of the Interior

12/16/2025 -

12/17/2025 -

12/18/2025 -

12/19/2025 -

12/19/2025 -

12/22/2025 -

12/22/2025 -

12/23/2025 -

12/23/2025 -

University of Mississippi

12/29/2025 School of Law

12/29/2025 -

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

12/29/2025 ;208 N

12/30/2025 -

12/22/2025 -

12/23/2025 self

12/19/2025 -
12/17/2025 Otter Tail Power

12/16/2025 -

12/15/2025 Biby Law Firm

1 request access to and copies of all records, documents, files, da, and internal held by the Bureau of Indian Affa\rs relating to: O
1. Any change, reinterpretation, modification, or challenge to the enrollment classification of incuding any designaton other than "Choctaw by Blood.

2. Any administrative action, legal authority, or internal decision purporting to alter, void, cancel, or reiterpret Allotment Patents

3. All BIA correspondence with the Choctaw Nation concerning| his descendants, or the classification of his allotment status

4. Any records used to deny o restrict CDIB or enrollment eligibity for his Gocumented lineal descendants.C)

5. Any internal worksheets, notes, or administrative fles created after 1949 rtating to his classification, ity or alotment status.0

6. Any reliance on unpublished federal cases (including 10th Cir. No. 99-7108: D.D.C. 01-2188; E.D. Okla CIV-98-228-S5) in determining the rights of JJjjiij °r his descendants.

A copy of Petition 52 claim letter forwarded to the Department of Interior, Tribal Affairs Office in Muskogee, OK from the Cherokee Nation Chief in
or aroun e received replies from the Cherokee Nation Chief on Oct 9, 1961 and a subsequent reply from DOI on Oct 13, 1961, which was signed by
Marle L. Wadley, e believe her ongmal letter to those entities contained genealogically significant info about her parentage and native heritage. That letter would

airs
bring conclusion'to & i year research endeavor in my fam:
All documents related to the 7/10/2025 structure fire located two blocks south of the White Buffalo, in Fort Yates North Dakota.C)

All documents related to the 7/4/2025 structure fire located on Red Tail Hawk Avenue in Sioux Village, Fort Yates North Dakota (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/01/2025 To
07/31/2005)

Transcript of Proceedings of: An Open Hearing in re Uranium Mining on the Navajo Reservation, conducted by the Advisory Committee of the Navajo Tribal Council and Window Rock Area
Office, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Window Rock, AZ, February 6 and 7, 1951. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/06/1951 To 02/07/1951)

Any documents pertaining to the 10% royalties the Navajo Tribe would receive from uranium that Denny Viles, VP of the Vanadium Corporation of America (VCA), contracted with the
Navaio Trihe. (Date Ranae for Record Search: From 01/01/1948 To 02/07/1951)

i
grazing permit is w\tmn Shiprock Agency Branch of Natural Resources.

1 am requesting the following documents from my]| grazing permit records. Copies of documents requested: transfer agreements,
relinquishments, copy of grazing permit, receipts, maps ang nistorical wriings.

Therefore, I would like to request for a copy of grazing permit and documents on transfer agreements from my_ (grazing permit history. This will be
probated, and we need this information.

iowsreins e 53 ey ur o . < DTC——
first wife, and the son i We need £ know where this 83 Sheep unit came from (Grazing Permit NUmber) we Delieve It came Trom|
took it and added 83 sheep unit to Nis second wifef Therefore who is daughter o and cousin sister 1 7 WNO SNE Was girtey

sheep unit as Trustee. In return she gifted her brothe} 0 su and the rest to her (m\drenJ The permit transfer was Gone unce (NS >

grazing officials and| e not formed SORCI
The 219 grazng permic s from and does not belong to|{E NG - (NN S contact twice but does not want to cooperate therefore this might end up

in cour

Al ecords concerning ez Perce Indian Alotment Nos (NN ="/or Township 35 North, Range & West, Boie Meridian, Section 14, Los 11.and 24. History o alotments
with anv railro:

Froperty on the iest ena or tne Spokane Inaian reservation.

Allottee Number

Land allotted tof

1am am writing to formally request any and all documents, records, or correspondence related to a specific piece of property. The information s being requested for the purposes of due
diligence, historical reference, and potential legal or administrative use.

Please include, but do not limit to
Title status reports (TSR)

Maps and surveys

Leasing or land use agreements

Probate documents

Deed history and conveyance records

Correspondence, notes, or memos relating to the property
Property details of location.

Property Owners.

Any correspondence between the owners and the Spokane Tribe of Indians

I'm seeking to receive all information , and documentation pertaining to the genealogy and of my ancestors from 1873-1916 . Due to paper genocide the South Carolina court house and
records weren't started to be recorded until 1870. My ancestors names are Thomas Abraham, Janie Heit Abraham, born in 1873 and 1880. Their children are syfel Abraham Frankiin
married to captain Frankiin all from blackstock sc 29014. That due to paper genocide families were either classified as mulatto , colored etc . An in my great great grand grandfather is
listed as mulatto. That s incorrect . I'm seek any and all documents pertaining my genealogy.

T'm looking for Courts of Indian Offenses records from the Umatilla Agency for the years 1888 through 1895, especially 1888 and 1895 specifically. I have visited the U.S. Archives in
Seattle and was told that they are not there and that the American Indian Records Repository is the most likely possibilty. The purpose is to assist with a law review article I am writing.

1 would like a copy of the police incident report the accident report any other medical records relating to the motor vehicle accident of G
Police report from an accident involving| Tribe Head Start Director and Rardy Cook driver for Tri State Water Company on [N
happened in front of the parking lot at centraf office Head Start Program| to wherclfjjfl§ admitted he was at fault
ureau or inaren Arrairs
‘Towaoc Agency
POB KK
Towaoc, CO. 81334
December 29, 2025
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the freedom of Information Act/applicable Public Records Law, T am requesting copies of all records related to incidents at:

Case notes

Reports or investigations
Correspondence referencing the above address

These records are requested for use as evidence in a pending eviction court proceeding.

1 request that any exempt information be redacted rather than withholding the entire record.

Please provide records electronically f available. IF there are fees, please notify me before processing

Thank you for your assistance.

de snow removal equipment a (NI (Ote Ranqe for Record Search: From 12/19/2025 To 12/19/2025)

1am writing to request the police a report from the police that is to be completed by Officer
on the Standing Rock Indian Reservation, to report my car had been stolen. I informed them It wat
atj o receive my complaint where the vehice was stolen fram @ Fort Yates Police

) rom
Department dispatch that my car was jocated in a field NG arrived, the car had been wrecke in'an agricultural field. Officerfgfff stated that no suspects
Rad bean dentned or apprehended. 1 need ths polie ro AR 1 L olen and wrecked for Imsurance pUTposes

Police Report at{ENEGINE °>kina lot in Mescalero New Mexico (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/03/2025 To 12/19/2025)

Car accident involving substation transformer and damage to substation fence. ArouncjFj U (02te Range for Record Search: From 12/13/2025 To 12/15/2025)

1 called thef

Police Department, located
m

‘The records concern an investigation of me conducted by the F8I infggjJff - Secifically I am requesting copies of the original complaint(s) made by the alleged victim(s) copies of an

On Hold-Need
Info/Clarification

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Received

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Received

Received

Received

Received

Assianed

Assigned

Assianed
Assigned

reports, logs, communications, or other documents showing how and wnen the FBI became involved in the investigation, and any communications or documents showing the FBI requesting Assigned

the assistance of the North Dakata Rureau of Criminal Tnvestiaation in reaards fo this case.
A complete Police Report of the MVA that occurred on (I that includes Drivers’ complete driver's license numbers and insurance information.

Assianed
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Office Support for
Soderstrom Law

uUsPs

personal

self

State Farm

Office Support for
Soderstrom Law

Office Support for
Soderstrom Law

Office Support for
Soderstrom Law

Grinnell Mutual

Cheyenne and Arapaho
Tribes

Turtle Mountain Agency / Law Enforcement DivisionC)
Highway 5 West, Agency Main OfficeC]
Belcourt, North Dakota 5831601

RE: FOIA / Records Request ]
Subject;|
Requesting Party|
Case;|
Couns:

Do

To Whom It May Concern:Cl
On behalf of our client, , e respectfully submit this Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and Privacy Act request seeking all law-enforcement,
investigative, and BIA 0J5 documentation refated to motor vehicle incident occurring in or around the Turtle Mountain jurisdiction. ]

Qur lw ofices represent the plant N " P<ndng n the U District Court or the Dstrit of North Dakota. This
litigation directly concerns the circumstances surrounaing the above-referenced event. Access to the complete investigative file is necessary for purposes of case evaluation, damages

assessment, and factual development.C)
Assigned

REQUESTED RECORDST]
Please provide any and all materials in the possession, custody, or control of the BIA - Office of Justice Services, Turtle Mountain Agency, including but not limited to:0J

1. Incident / Accident DocumentationC)
- Initial incident report(s)

- Traffic crash report(s)0)

- Narrative summariesC)

- Scene diagramsC)

- Dispatch logsCl

- CAD entriesT)

- Call-for-service recordsC)

2. Officer / Investigator MaterialsCl
- All BIA O3S officer statementsC]

- Supplement reportsC]

- Witness interviewsD)

- Notes, memoranda, and field observationsCl

polce report SN ~ O'fcer Rockabove I confrontaton/ssue a the T was told I just needed to
Assigned
put in a FOIA request o get a copy of the official report for internat purposes. (Date Range for Record Searct

On_ life was taken. I'm trving to get the police report on what all happened that night. Assianed
polce report ro - * =[G *es*r<rs > IS IO oo o IO e
The police report to a vehlde incident ln_ It was at_ in the employee parking where a_ The case

by

imber I was given i Closed
Tt e o vocive. MU ° e ceport to aive to theinsurance comoany. emal s referred.
Tam seeking:0)

Your handgun qualification course of fire(] Assigned

The resnective taraet that is utilized for the handaun aualification course of fire

i am requesting a report for an accident that occurred on| i believe. My insurance is requesting it from me. Assianed
vias nvolved n an accdent i S | "< 2 Polce report immediatel to get my insurance started. Our

Venicle is totaled. (Date Ranae for Record Searcn From o

Requestto release Traffc accdent report For I o IS e, that happencd aroun Y " " 71! Mountain

reservation. The Turtle Mountain BIA police department wil not release any info about the accident, the reporting Officer that made the report ana wil not even release the case# assigned

to the case unless FOIA'd, even with people directly involved in the accident like me. I need information on the parties Involved in the accident for insurance and medical billing reasons.  Assigned

‘The information of the vehicles involved and the drivers of the vehicles which should all be included in the police report I am requesting. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/07/2025

o 1/00/2075)

Police Report. business center, Ft. Washakie Wyoming 82514.0 Assigned
Anything pertaining to this nteraction on| Usiness center at Ft. Washakie Wyoming between the hour(s) of 12:00 pm - 1:15pm. 9!

Police report from| PD foran zcadert that occurred = NN 0"t number i Unknow partcipants or< Assigned
v emaft and out our ciaim numbe: (NG e 9

blease sent in the sublect lin

Assigned

Subject: FOIA Request for Records from BIA-internal AffairsC]
Dear FOIA Officer,0]

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, 1 am requesting access to all internal investigations conducted by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Office of Internal Affairs related
to employee misconduct between January 1, 2024, and January 1, 2025.00

Assigned
If possible, T would prefer to receive the information in electronic format. If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me before processing the request
However, I respectfully request a waiver of all fees, as the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and will contribute significantly to public understanding of
government operations.C)

If any part of this request is denied, please cite the specific exemption(s) that justify the refusal and inform me of the appeal procedures available under the law. 0]

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2024 To 1/1/2025)

Police incident statement that was handed intolfj I B!A Police Department on NN ~eo=rdinc NG Assianed
Plaintiff

Defendam\ ea States of Americall

Case Number| o

Filed|

Cout IStrict Court Tor the District of North Dakotall

We are reauecting anv and all nalice recards. incliding transeints on anv @11 calls
Estate of

v.O

Assigned

United States of Americall
case No [

BIA 0JSO
Bureau of Indian Affairs - Office of Justice ServicesJ
Great Plains Region / Aberdeent]

Attn: FOIA/RecordsC)

115 4th Ave SEO

Aberdeen, SD 5740100

RE: OFFICIAL REQUEST FOR AL RECOR0S - [

To Whom It May Concern: [l

Please accept this letter as a formal request for production of all records, reports, recordings, digital evidence, materials, logs, gispatch records, ,
and any other documentation in your possession relating to thel !
o

This request is made on behalf of the Plaintiffs in the above-captioned Federal Tort Claims Act case. Plaintiffs seek full disclosure of all relevant materials, including but not limited to:0]
« Allincident reportsCl

« Supplemental narrativesC)

« 911 calls and dispatch logsTl

« Radio trafficC)

« Body-worn and vehicle-mounted camera footageT)

« Photographs and videoCl

« Evidence logs and chain of custodyCl

« Administrative reviews, supervisor reports, and use-of-force documentation(l
« Any communications, emails, or internal notificationsCl

« Any referral materials to federal or state agenciesC]

If any portion of the requested records is withheld, please provide a privilege log specifying the legal basis for the withholding. Please also provide fee estimates before processing if
require

December 12, 202500

FOIA / Open Records Request(]

)o

Please accept this correspondence as a formal request for records pursuant to the North Dakota Open Records Statutes (N.D.C.C. 8#167; 44-04-18 et seq.), and any other applicable
state, municipal, or federal disclosure authority.J

“This firm represents| in connection with a motor vehicle collision that occurred on| during]
sustained personal injuries as a result of the collsion. (UGN "> @ Passenger and also sustained injuries. Both individuals are residents of North Dakota, andfil]
h .0

### RECORDS REQUESTEDL] Assigned

We respectfully request copies of **any and all records** in your possession, custody, or control relating to this incident, including but not limited to:C)

All accident, crash, o incident reports (initial, amended, and supplemental); )
Officer narratives, diagrams, measurements, and written notes;

Photographs, body camera footage, dash camera footage, and any other visual or audio recordings; (1

911 call recordings, CAD logs, dispatch records, and call summaries;

Witness statements, contact lists, and supplemental interviews; 0

Identification of all responding officers, agencies, and personnel; ]

Any citations issued or enforcement actions taken; )

Snow plow operator logs, duty status records, GPS data, route assignments, and maintenance or inspection records (if applicable); 0
Any inter-agency communications relating to this incident; ()

10. Any related EMS or ambulance dispatch references contained within your records; 0]

11. Any other documents, reports, or materials referencing| in connection with this incident.

Low enforcement report or dog bite incdent. Incident took place on property of our nsured

(Pate Ranae for Recard Search: From 11/06/2025 To 11/09/2075

For insurance purposes, we are needing a copy of the report completed byl of BIA Law Enforcement -nm regarding the (S NS EN Assigned

Tribes Operations & Maintenance building.

CoNouAwN R

Assigned
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Department of the Interior

DOI-2026-002313 12/05/2025 12/05/2025 Journalist
DOI-2026-002204 12/03/2025 12/15/2025 Ao Owners Insurance
DOI-2026-001978 11/23/2025 12/01/2025 -

DOI-2026-002191 12/03/2025 12/15/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
DOI-2026-002205 12/03/2025 12/15/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
DOI-2026-002093 11/28/2025 12/01/2025 -

DOI-2026-001692 11/21/2025 12/01/2025 -

DOI-2026-002141 12/01/2025 12/01/2025 Self (first-party")
DOI-2026-002605 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 Nicolet Law
DOI-2026-002542 12/12/2025 12/15/2025 Keller and Keler
DOI-2026-002082 11/26/2025 12/01/2025 Robert Debry & Associates

Total No of Requests :93

1 am requesting the Personnel File of BIA Dmcer”, including incident reports, patrol notes, hiring materials, disciplinary files, and any documentation of his time working on the
Reservation. Please include relevant documents as well as taser video, audio files, and photographs that are included in Officer Bacon's personnel file or any incident reports

at which Officer was included in. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 12/05/2025)

Seeking police report for our insured's stolen vehicle. Our insured isf Attached is the dec

naae for the vehicle. (Date Ranae for Record Search: Fram 11/12/2017% To
Please provide to me the video-recorded content of the post-Miranda in-custody interview(s) of ]

(OXON—
e [}

Footage of law enforcement encounters are educational as to the government and its respect for constitutional rights. The aforementioned footage also helps improve the public image of
the police by disproving malfeasance on the part of officers. ]

If there IS NO such footage, you may close this request.]
Thank you. My name and address follow:1

(DION. -

I

We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred or =]
I (O:tc Range for Record Search: from o
vt v recuestingcopy of (N

—
casino (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/20/2025 To 11/28/2025)
accident report (Date Ranqe for Record Search: From 11/20/2025 To 11/22/2025)

1am requesting a copy of my inmate records from the BIA facility under
alonaside the nolicies and nracedures of this facilitv fo coincide with the recards

My name was logged <[ N
Dog bite on 11/8/2025. Dog Owner Lynn Gourneau. Address: 4059 Bia Rd 8, Belcourt ND 58316 (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/08/2025 To 12/16/2025)

Keler & Keler has been retained by IR " behal o Please
provide our office with a copy of the accident report. This accident happened in Mescalero New Mexico. Thank you! (Date Range for Record oearch: From o 025)

We would like a copy of the Audio files mentioned mentioned n the Police Report, regarding out clien i G -
(Date Ranae for Record Search: From 08/23/2024 To 08/24/2024)

Assigned

Assigned

Closed

Assigned

Assigned

Closed
Assianed

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned
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